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2710
(DN15)

0.2 048 069 086 110 158 212 248 315 3.17

2710

(DN25) 1.0 1.7 24 31 3.8 5.1 6.9 8.5 9.5 11.6

2710

(DN32) 1.77 245  3.10 3.8 4.45 5.6 844 12.1 15.32 16.92

2710

(DN40) 088 188 271 344 457 7.02 10.61 14.65 19.1 19.94

2710

(DN50) 1.49  2.81 4.11 5.03 6.84 1236 19.29 27.53 32.68 35.93



Description — /

The angle seat control valve is combined with intelligent valve

/

positioner (1800S) and angle seat valve(2710). The valve spool design of
the angle seat valve (2710) is different from the angle seat valve (2700).
It’s flow characteristic is more suitable for the flow adjustment.

The product is easy to operate and has rich software functions. It can easily
be operated via the LCD and keypad. It detects the external setting signal
and the signal of internal displacement sensor, and adjusts valve stroke
quickly and accurately by using automatic control algorithm and PWM
control technology.

1880S+2710 Angle Seat Control Valve  1500+2710 Angle Seat Control Valve



/

Assembling \ /

The positioner and Valve is connected by thread. Users can easily
assemble them with a #32 wrench.

1880S Assembling 1500 Assembling

After assembling, the Positioner can still have 360° Rotation to fix to your

favorite position

180°

1880S Angle Adjustment 1880S Angle Adjustment



Technical Data

1880S+2710 Angle Seat Control Valve Technical Data

Material

Power Supply
Set-point signal

Input resistance for set-
point signal

Air Supply

Temperature

Pneumatic Connection
Electrical Connection

Air flow rate
Stroke Control Range

Valve Size
Applicable Medium

Viscosity
Installation
Protection Class

Power Consumption

Positioner Material: PCs SI. PA6-GF30
Actuator Material: Stainless Steel(CF8) / Aluminium Alloy
Seal Material : Spool Seal: PTFE/RTFE

Stem Seal: PTFE/FKM

Piston Seal: FKM

24V DC x10%
0/4 - 20mA

120Q2

neutral gases, air DIN ISO 8573-1
Solid particle size and density Class 3
Dew point Class 3

Oil content Class 3

Positioner Ambient Temp.: 0-60° C
Valve Medium Temp: -10-180°C
Valve Ambient Temp.: -10-60°C

Plug-in hose connector G1/4(internal ®6mm

M12 2-pins B-coded(cable o 4-6mm)
M12 4-pins D-coded(cable g 4-6mm)

17 I/min(input pressure of 0.6Mpa)

Linear 5-25 mm

DN15-DN50

Water, Liquid, Neutral Gas, Steam, Slight Corrosive Gas and
Liquid

max 600mm?/s

Should be mounted with actuator by thread in upright position
P67

<SW



Technical Data

1500+2710 Angle Seat Control Valve Technical Data

Material

Power Supply
Set-point signal

Input resistance for set-
point signal

Air Supply

Temperature

Pneumatic Connection

Electrical Connection

Air flow rate

Stroke Control Range
Valve Size
Applicable Medium

Viscosity
Installation
Protection Class

Power Consumption

Positioner Material: PCs SI. PA6-GF30
Actuator Material: Stainless Steel(CF8) / Aluminium Alloy
Seal Material : Spool Seal: PTFE/RTFE

Stem Seal: PTFE/FKM

Piston Seal: FKM

24V DC x10%
4 - 20mA

140Q

neutral gases, air DIN ISO 8573-1
Solid particle size and density Class 3
Dew point Class 3

Oil content Class 3

Positioner Ambient Temp.: 0-60° C
Valve Medium Temp: -10-180°C
Valve Ambient Temp.: -10-60°C

Plug-in hose connector G1/4(internal ®6mm

M12 3-pins B-coded(cable o 4-6mm)
M12 4-pins D-coded(cable g 4-6mm)

17 /min(input pressure of 0.6Mpa)
95 1/min(input pressure of 0.6Mpa, only for single-acting)

Linear 5-30 mm
Rotary 90°

DN15-DN50

Water, Liquid, Neutral Gas, Steam, Slight Corrosive Gas and
Liquid

max 600mm?/s

Should be mounted with actuator by thread in upright position
1P67

<SW



Dimensions

Valve

DNI15
DN20
DN25
DN32
DN40
DN50

Actuator
63
63
80
80
100
100

65
75
90
110
120
150

255
263
282
298
321
339

69
69
69
69
69
69

238
252
258
266
288
298



Dimensions

Valve

DNI15
DN20
DN25
DN32
DN40
DNS50

Actuator

63
63
80
100
100
100

A
65
75
90
110
120
150

B
253
261
282
312
323
342

69
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69
69
69
69
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KYV Value

2710
(DN15)

0.2 048 069 086 110 158 212 248 315 3.17

2710

(DN25) 1.0 1.7 24 31 3.8 5.1 6.9 8.5 9.5 11.6

2710

(DN32) 1.77 245  3.10 3.8 4.45 5.6 844 12.1 15.32 16.92

2710

(DN40) 088 188 271 344 457 7.02 10.61 14.65 19.1 19.94

2710

(DN50) 1.49  2.81 4.11 5.03 6.84 1236 19.29 27.53 32.68 35.93



